

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4150-4151/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in CRLRP No.690/2006  
& CRLRP No. 691/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNIRA SIDDIQI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSTAFA ALEEM SIDDIQUI &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shams Khwaja, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Since Mr. Mishra, learned Advocate, has submitted that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents, service of notice on the respondents is waived. A copy of the paper book in connection with these Special Leave Petitions has been handed over to Mr. Mishra in Court.

Respondents will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the Special Leave Petitions within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any thereto, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the directions contained in paragraphs 15 and 16 of the impugned order.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master