

NITEM NO.3

Court No.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4150-4151/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in CRLRP No. 690/2006  
& CRLRP No. 691/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNIRA SIDDIQI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSTAFA ALEEM SIDDIQUI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)  
( for final disposal )

Date: 10/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. A. Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned advocate-on-record for the respondents submits that he has not been able to get instructions from his clients and wants some time for the said purpose.

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks (08/12/2010) to enable him to do so.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master