

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4150-4151/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 19/05/2009 in CRLRP No.690/2006 and CRLRP No.691/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MUNIRA SIDDIQI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSTAFA ALEEM SIDDIQUI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and stay)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

|
| Not taken up.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER

|
|
|